3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 10FEB2017 | MR | CT
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE =T tcR22-137516 vovizoz | we Troy
2836574~ B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2836574-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
71-2836574-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
71-2836574-2 B T00LING KIT PNEUMATIC
71-2836574-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1786
- | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 12783
APPLICATOR DATA R 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 1287
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE |1 78 om [ 070] r S | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL | 2.79 mm [.110] F - | | 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T) 3N - 1] | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 124720
408-350472 - | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- | - | 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
- | - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
- | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR 1237
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T IRErIREF IREF RET 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, MOD [, HIGH PRESSURE N ] 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
3.35-4.17 mm [.132-.164 IN] 1.30-1.85 mm [.051-.073 [N] St c844307-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
114-25000 ] ] - | | 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
XEEMQQ%[QN - | | [-240641-4 |SPACER S
SPECIFICATION - - - - | | 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
- | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 14
TERMINALS APPLIED Lfl - | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE In
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
102100-1 102100-2 102100-5 102099-2 - | | 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
102099-5 - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 12|22 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
i [ - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
m;% ng %EIWN%%GHT %Eg%gmg?ggwwg - | | 21028-7? PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
18 MG U 17470 05 T 046+/- 007 c 3 - | | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
50 ANG U 02470 05 [ 0404/- 0021 T 8 | -4 44 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
20 NG 0 941/-0 05 [ 037+/- 002] 3 8 -2 12|22 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
S I R 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
|!!!ﬂ S | | 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
-2 12|22 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Lfl -2 12|22 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S ! ! 1320928-¢ SIRIP GUIDE ¢4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | | 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 B A A |-160c87c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 -l
' - | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 9
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | ©690518-2 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 1 1 690463-1 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R T R e 21680831 |SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS. M3 X & 8
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - | | 27-690464-4 |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER . | | SEEELES SHEAR HOLDER, REAR | 4
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1fl - | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
-l 212 2|2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR [
| - | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [0
fWARNTNG 1 - | | 1803095-3 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
i | 212 ] | 2-1803250-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B T S R j j 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T T T | 630465-2 | DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O THE CRIMP TOOLING. R 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. i B R B B B 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| | 2| 2 | | 2119582-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | | 455888~ SPACER, CRIMPER /
| | 212 ] | 4-456404-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“771-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TSt 16 ERGE hud PR Colteotl e B e e SrckuI BTl | DU TOJANCOTT —> TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESE?EE 10JAN2017 % TE qu”Sburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TOJANZ2O T T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION L e S
L elc i Applicator
S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GEEEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e A 1] 00779 [Eo2836574 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
(© cormiarz o1 T1C0 FLECTRON G5 conroraTion, ML oM FEOERTED ho|66 seseeeT ST
SEE SHEET
-teD YPE
MECHANTCAL
SEE DETAIL A" X‘
(56,
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) @
Z T
44 7540 .05
(9

DETATL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Rt DWFQ.HUANG TOJANZOTY . TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSZHANG 10JAN2017 S— qu”Sburg' e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD TOJANZ2O 1T [ NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION - T
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLE = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED ATERTAL B Ve A1 00779 (C=2836574 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
T e R R | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836574- B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2836574-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2836574-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

- T 2119791-9  [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
APPLICATOR DATA B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 283
CRME S TYPE B 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 287
TRE 1T 78 T 070 : B 2119082-4 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
NSUT T2 79 mm T 110 - B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - |1 ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
APPLICA 08 LR aleTioNs () ~ T [ 7| 7180237 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 237
- |REFIREF]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, MOD I, HIGH PRESSURE ~ L LV 21680838 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 ljé
WIRE STRIP LENGTH iy INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - f 21?22222 EEE@ gi& HgogﬁpéEE;Hs’ L
= - - - , 147
Sodo i LS 1o T L0l 8o o L 00T 075 TN ~ | 1 [ 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
XEEMM%ION 114-25000 ] ] B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
o ] ] ] NC- | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S 450888-4  |SPACLR, CRIMPEH 8¢
102100- 1 102100-2 102100-5 102099-2 L 1-240641-4 |SPACER &
000 B 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
B 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
B 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | | o o -
IR RIS :
18 AWG 1.17+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.3 -2 ]2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
c0 AWG 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 1.8 -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
cc AWG 0.94+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 8.8 B 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X 250 58
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ]2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
T -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2 ] 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
B 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
U\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
B 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 2/
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - W 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 a
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -3 3 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. i I ¢119933-1  |SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N B 690518-2 | HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
ACPRPILMIPCAHTEOIFSHWTASREQFUEARLEINFCIEEDSEATTT ITNHGE WFAASCTTOHREY SEATDTJIUNSGTMUESNETD MWAHYENBETHE - | | EEELLER LURTING SHEAT, HER L
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ~o e p 2 | 121680831 |S5CR, SHT HD CAP, RofS, M3 A 6 16
A B 2-690464-4 |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 21198672-1 SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A A L c119606-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 22 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - [ 1 ] 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - T 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1T T ] 2-1803250-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*WARNING S I i i /
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S 090468-2  |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T B By ANl e :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. N 7 [ 2119582-2  |CRIMPER. INSULATION F PREMIUN 3
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N 4-456404-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TOTRRZ0TT — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHES&?EE WOJANZ(H? % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TOJANZ2O T T | NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm o L THANG Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o 01| 00779 [C=2836574 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

() | W%m?/}”“
. ¢ .05

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
G e
—

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

[ R

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

10187508 0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN TOJANZ2O T o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK TOJANZ2O 1T ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APLW;ZHANG TOJANZ2O T T | NAME
mm _L_JHANG Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he & Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
P0ST FEED PRE FEED ALR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : _ ____
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2836574
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e B

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



